
2026 Central College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (35), Opp (36)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (1), DeLaPaz (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Kenney 1, Torbit 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-12), Luna (3-3), DeLaPaz (2-3),
Sabatino (2-2), Haessig (1-1), Stewart (1-1), Torbit (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Sawyer, Brayden .474 5-5 19 6 9 4 0 0 6 13 .684 4 0 2 1 .565 0 0 0-0 3 10 2 .867
14 Steinlage, Max .450 5-5 20 7 9 3 0 2 7 18 .900 3 1 0 1 .542 0 0 1-1 13 1 0 1.000
20 DeLaPaz, Dom .333 5-5 21 3 7 2 0 2 7 15 .714 1 0 6 0 .364 0 0 0-0 17 3 1 .952
9 Guenther, Garrett .333 5-5 15 1 5 1 0 0 2 6 .400 5 0 3 0 .476 1 0 2-3 4 12 2 .889
3 Wiley, Bryer .308 5-5 13 4 4 1 0 1 2 8 .615 1 0 4 0 .357 0 1 0-0 6 8 4 .778
10 Stufflebeam, Stephen .222 5-4 18 3 4 1 0 1 3 8 .444 0 1 7 0 .263 0 1 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
1 Kramer, Jaden .211 5-5 19 3 4 1 0 0 3 5 .263 1 1 2 1 .286 0 1 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
22 Williams, Dylan .167 4-3 12 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 1 1 2 1 .286 0 0 2-2 5 3 0 1.000
28 Luna, Brock .143 4-3 7 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .571 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 11 2 0 1.000
15 Distefano, David .133 5-5 15 2 2 2 0 0 1 4 .267 0 1 7 0 .188 0 0 1-1 41 2 0 1.000
7 Scragg, Nathan .800 2-1 5 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 1.000 0 0 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Ulrich, Aiden .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Torbit, Jackson .000 3-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
Totals .307 5-5 166 35 51 16 0 7 34 88 .530 18 5 35 4 .389 1 3 7-8 119 52 9 .950
Opponents .333 5-5 174 39 58 16 1 5 36 91 .523 11 6 29 2 .389 2 2 5-6 122 46 4 .977

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Stewart, Caleb 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
32 Sabatino, Drew 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 .308 3 0 0 0 0
3 Wiley, Bryer 5.14 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 1 7.0 10 4 4 0 6 1 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kenney, Mark 5.19 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 10 5 5 3 3 4 0 0 .294 4 3 0 0 1
21 Williams, Turner 6.75 2-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 4 4 1 7 4 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
8 Torbit, Jackson 9.00 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 10 8 8 2 7 2 0 2 .303 0 1 1 1 0
4 Haessig, Bryce 12.27 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 5 5 1 4 1 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
18 Brinkmeier, Nathan 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 5 5 2 0 0 2 0 0 .625 0 0 0 0 0
16 Moreno, Cameron 33.75 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 4 6 5 1 0 1 0 1 .571 2 0 0 1 1
Totals 7.71 2-3 16 5 0 0 2 39.2 58 39 34 11 29 16 1 5 .333 10 6 1 2 2
Opponents 7.08 3-2 16 5 1 0 1 40.2 51 35 32 18 35 16 0 7 .307 9 5 3 1 3



2026 Central College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Distefano, David 43 41 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Steinlage, Max 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Luna, Brock 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Kramer, Jaden 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Williams, Dylan 8 5 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Torbit, Jackson 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Stufflebeam, Stephen 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kenney, Mark 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Moreno, Cameron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Williams, Turner 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Haessig, Bryce 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 DeLaPaz, Dom 21 17 3 1 .952 0 2 1 .667 0 0
9 Guenther, Garrett 18 4 12 2 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sawyer, Brayden 15 3 10 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Wiley, Bryer 18 6 8 4 .778 1 0 1 — 0 0
11 Stewart, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Brinkmeier, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Ulrich, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sabatino, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Scragg, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 180 119 52 9 .950 6 10 2 .833 0 0
Opponents 172 122 46 4 .977 10 14 2 .875 1 0


